FORM PTO-1618A
Expires (96/36/99)
OMB 0651-0027: 20 File 12: 25

07-03-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101394163

| | ON FORM COVER SHEET | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| | MARKS ONLY | | |
| | : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | |
| x New | Assignment License | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Month Day Year | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Change of Name Other | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | |
| Name Cabo Brewing Company, | Month Day Year | | |
| Formerly | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | |
| Other | | | |
| | tion California | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | |
| Name DuMex Corporation | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | |
| | | | |
| Composed of | | | |
| Address (line 1) 200 Newport Center Drive | | | |
| Address (line 2) Suita 105 | | | |
| Address (line 3) Newport Beach | CA USA 92660 | | |
| Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | |
| Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. | | |
| Other | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | |
| I I make the second of the sec | tion California | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | | | |
| 00 10C017 00000172 73541553 | OFFICE USE ONLY | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | -1618B Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (949) 855-1246 | | | | |
| Name | Lowell Anderson | | | |
| Address (line 1) | STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 2) 24221 Calle de la Louisa, 4th Floor | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Laguna Hills, CA 92653 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # | | | | |
| Trademark A | Application Number(s) on Devictorian Number(s) | tional numbers attached | | |
| | e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t | the same property). | | |
| | demark Application Number(s) Registration Number | er(s) | | |
| 75/54155 | 53 | ıl [] | | |
| | | | | |
| 3-0-5 | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | | | |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 | | | |
| Deposit A | f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account | 1 | | |

Deposit Account Number:

Statement and Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Lowell Anderson Signing Signature Date Signed

No

Yes

ENDORSED - FILED

AUG - 9 1999

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF CORPORATION

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Cabo Brewing Company, Inc., a California Corporation,
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is DuMex Corporation"

Article IV of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"This corporation is authorized to issue the following two classes of shares: Class A Common shares of stock, and Class B Preferred shares of stock. The total number of Class A Common shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to issue is ten million (10,000,000) shares. The total number of Class B Preferred shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to issue is five million (5,999,000) shares.

The board of directors of the corporation shall be authorized to determine or alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed upon the wholly unissued Class B Preferred shares of stock, or any wholly unissued series of Class B Preferred shares of stock.

The board of directors of the corporation shall be authorized to determine or alter the rights, preferences, privileges and restrictions granted to or imposed upon any wholly unissued series of Class A Common shares of stock."

- 4. The foregoing amendment of the articles of incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 5. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 2,200,000 shares of "common" shares of stock, which upon approval of this amendment will renamed to "Class A Common shares of stock". No other shares have been issued. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further decrare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

Date: July 7, 1999

edentro Cabo, President

k Rodeniniis, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002094 FRAME: 0909